S-5844A Series
TEMPERATURE SWITCH IC (THERMOSTAT IC)
© Seiko Instruments Inc., 2011-2014 Rev.2.5_00
Seiko Instruments Inc. 1
The S-5844A Series is a temperature switch IC (thermostat IC) which detects the temperature with a temperature accuracy of
±2.5°C. The output inverts when temperature reaches the detection temperature. The S-5844A Series restores the output
voltage when the temperature drops to the level of release temperature.

HSNT-4 (1010) PL004-A-P-SD PL004-A-C-SD PL004-A-R-SD PL004-A-L-SD
TEMPERATURE SWITCH IC (THERMOSTAT IC)
S-5844A Series Rev.2.5_00
Seiko Instruments Inc. 4
3.  Product name list
3. 1  SOT-23-5
Table 2
Product Name
Detection
Temperature
(TDET)
DET Pin Output Form DET Pin Output Logic
Hysteresis
Temperature
(THYS)
S-5844A50DB-M5T1U3 +50°C Nch open-drain Active "L" 10°C
S-5844A55CB-M5T1U3 +55°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 10°C
S-5844A55CC-M5T1U3 +55°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 15°C
S-5844A55CD-M5T1U3 +55°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 20°C
S-5844A55DB-M5T1U3 +55°C Nch open-drain Active "L" 10°C
S-5844A60CB-M5T1U3 +60°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 10°C
S-5844A60CC-M5T1U3 +60°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 15°C
S-5844A60CD-M5T1U3 +60°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 20°C
S-5844A60DB-M5T1U3 +60°C Nch open-drain Active "L" 10°C
S-5844A65CB-M5T1U3 +65°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 10°C
S-5844A65CC-M5T1U3 +65°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 15°C
S-5844A65CD-M5T1U3 +65°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 20°C
S-5844A65DA-M5T1U3 +65°C Nch open-drain Active "L" 5°C
S-5844A65DB-M5T1U3 +65°C Nch open-drain Active "L" 10°C
S-5844A70CB-M5T1U3 +70°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 10°C
S-5844A70CC-M5T1U3 +70°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 15°C
S-5844A70CD-M5T1U3 +70°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 20°C
S-5844A70DB-M5T1U3 +70°C Nch open-drain Active "L" 10°C
S-5844A75CB-M5T1U3 +75°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 10°C
S-5844A75CC-M5T1U3 +75°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 15°C
S-5844A75CD-M5T1U3 +75°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 20°C
S-5844A75DB-M5T1U3 +75°C Nch open-drain Active "L" 10°C
S-5844A80CB-M5T1U3 +80°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 10°C
S-5844A80CC-M5T1U3 +80°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 15°C
S-5844A80CD-M5T1U3 +80°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 20°C
S-5844A80DB-M5T1U3 +80°C Nch open-drain Active "L" 10°C
S-5844A85CB-M5T1U3 +85°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 10°C
S-5844A85CC-M5T1U3 +85°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 15°C
S-5844A85CD-M5T1U3 +85°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 20°C
S-5844A85DB-M5T1U3 +85°C Nch open-drain Active "L" 10°C
S-5844A90CB-M5T1U3 +90°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 10°C
S-5844A90CC-M5T1U3 +90°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 15°C
S-5844A90CD-M5T1U3 +90°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 20°C
S-5844A90DB-M5T1U3 +90°C Nch open-drain Active "L" 10°C
S-5844A95CB-M5T1U3 +95°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 10°C
S-5844A95CC-M5T1U3 +95°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 15°C
S-5844A95CD-M5T1U3 +95°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 20°C
S-5844A95DB-M5T1U3 +95°C Nch open-drain Active "L" 10°C
Remark  Please contact our sales office for products with specifications other than the above.
 TEMPERATURE SWITCH IC (THERMOSTAT IC)
Rev.2.5_00 S-5844A Series
Seiko Instruments Inc. 5
3. 2  SNT-4A
Table 3
Product Name
Detection
Temperature
(TDET)
DET Pin Output Form DET Pin Output Logic
Hysteresis
Temperature
(THYS)
S-5844A50DB-I4T1U3 +50°C Nch open-drain Active "L" 10°C
S-5844A55CB-I4T1U3 +55°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 10°C
S-5844A55CC-I4T1U3 +55°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 15°C
S-5844A55CD-I4T1U3 +55°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 20°C
S-5844A55DB-I4T1U3 +55°C Nch open-drain Active "L" 10°C
S-5844A60CB-I4T1U3 +60°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 10°C
S-5844A60CC-I4T1U3 +60°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 15°C
S-5844A60CD-I4T1U3 +60°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 20°C
S-5844A60DB-I4T1U3 +60°C Nch open-drain Active "L" 10°C
S-5844A65CB-I4T1U3 +65°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 10°C
S-5844A65CC-I4T1U3 +65°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 15°C
S-5844A65CD-I4T1U3 +65°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 20°C
S-5844A65DB-I4T1U3 +65°C Nch open-drain Active "L" 10°C
S-5844A70CB-I4T1U3 +70°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 10°C
S-5844A70CC-I4T1U3 +70°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 15°C
S-5844A70CD-I4T1U3 +70°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 20°C
S-5844A70DB-I4T1U3 +70°C Nch open-drain Active "L" 10°C
S-5844A75CB-I4T1U3 +75°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 10°C
S-5844A75CC-I4T1U3 +75°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 15°C
S-5844A75CD-I4T1U3 +75°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 20°C
S-5844A75DB-I4T1U3 +75°C Nch open-drain Active "L" 10°C
S-5844A80CB-I4T1U3 +80°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 10°C
S-5844A80CC-I4T1U3 +80°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 15°C
S-5844A80CD-I4T1U3 +80°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 20°C
S-5844A80DB-I4T1U3 +80°C Nch open-drain Active "L" 10°C
S-5844A85CB-I4T1U3 +85°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 10°C
S-5844A85CC-I4T1U3 +85°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 15°C
S-5844A85CD-I4T1U3 +85°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 20°C
S-5844A85DB-I4T1U3 +85°C Nch open-drain Active "L" 10°C
S-5844A90CB-I4T1U3 +90°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 10°C
S-5844A90CC-I4T1U3 +90°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 15°C
S-5844A90CD-I4T1U3 +90°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 20°C
S-5844A90DB-I4T1U3 +90°C Nch open-drain Active "L" 10°C
S-5844A95CB-I4T1U3 +95°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 10°C
S-5844A95CC-I4T1U3 +95°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 15°C
S-5844A95CD-I4T1U3 +95°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 20°C
S-5844A95DB-I4T1U3 +95°C Nch open-drain Active "L" 10°C
Remark  Please contact our sales office for products with specifications other than the above.
TEMPERATURE SWITCH IC (THERMOSTAT IC)
S-5844A Series Rev.2.5_00
Seiko Instruments Inc. 6
3. 3  HSNT-4 (1010)
Table 4
Product Name
Detection
Temperature
(TDET)
DET Pin Output Form DET Pin Output Logic
Hysteresis
Temperature
(THYS)
S-5844A50DB-A4T2U3 +50°C Nch open-drain Active "L" 10°C
S-5844A55CB-A4T2U3 +55°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 10°C
S-5844A55CC-A4T2U3 +55°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 15°C
S-5844A55CD-A4T2U3 +55°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 20°C
S-5844A55DB-A4T2U3 +55°C Nch open-drain Active "L" 10°C
S-5844A60CB-A4T2U3 +60°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 10°C
S-5844A60CC-A4T2U3 +60°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 15°C
S-5844A60CD-A4T2U3 +60°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 20°C
S-5844A60DB-A4T2U3 +60°C Nch open-drain Active "L" 10°C
S-5844A65CB-A4T2U3 +65°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 10°C
S-5844A65CC-A4T2U3 +65°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 15°C
S-5844A65CD-A4T2U3 +65°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 20°C
S-5844A65DB-A4T2U3 +65°C Nch open-drain Active "L" 10°C
S-5844A70CB-A4T2U3 +70°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 10°C
S-5844A70CC-A4T2U3 +70°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 15°C
S-5844A70CD-A4T2U3 +70°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 20°C
S-5844A70DB-A4T2U3 +70°C Nch open-drain Active "L" 10°C
S-5844A75CB-A4T2U3 +75°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 10°C
S-5844A75CC-A4T2U3 +75°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 15°C
S-5844A75CD-A4T2U3 +75°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 20°C
S-5844A75DB-A4T2U3 +75°C Nch open-drain Active "L" 10°C
S-5844A80CB-A4T2U3 +80°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 10°C
S-5844A80CC-A4T2U3 +80°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 15°C
S-5844A80CD-A4T2U3 +80°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 20°C
S-5844A80DB-A4T2U3 +80°C Nch open-drain Active "L" 10°C
S-5844A85CB-A4T2U3 +85°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 10°C
S-5844A85CC-A4T2U3 +85°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 15°C
S-5844A85CD-A4T2U3 +85°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 20°C
S-5844A85DB-A4T2U3 +85°C Nch open-drain Active "L" 10°C
S-5844A90CB-A4T2U3 +90°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 10°C
S-5844A90CC-A4T2U3 +90°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 15°C
S-5844A90CD-A4T2U3 +90°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 20°C
S-5844A90DB-A4T2U3 +90°C Nch open-drain Active "L" 10°C
S-5844A95CB-A4T2U3 +95°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 10°C
S-5844A95CC-A4T2U3 +95°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 15°C
S-5844A95CD-A4T2U3 +95°C Nch open-drain Active "H" 20°C
S-5844A95DB-A4T2U3 +95°C Nch open-drain Active "L" 10°C
Remark  Please contact our sales office for products with specifications other than the above.
 TEMPERATURE SWITCH IC (THERMOSTAT IC)
Rev.2.5_00 S-5844A Series
Seiko Instruments Inc. 7